## 501950034 06/11/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ricaero (Asia) Co Ltd	05/19/2012

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ricky Hon Hung Lam		
Street Address:	Liu He Rd., Liu Yue,Hengguang, Longgang		
Internal Address:	4/F Block 3, Von Richland Industrial Dist. 20		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518173		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12744327

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (000)000-0000

 Phone:
 86-20-37616473

 Email:
 email@scihead.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George D. Liu

Address Line 1: 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road

Address Line 2: Huihua Commercial & Trade Building

Address Line 4: Guang zhou, CHINA 510070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US101049H-PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George D. Liu

Total Attachments: 2

source=Recordation\_Form\_Cover\_Sheet#page1.tif

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028348 FRAME: 0603 OP \$40.00 12/4432/

501950034

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

	RM COVER SHEET SONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name Ricky Hon Hung Lam		
Ricaero (Asia) Co Ltd	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4/F Block 3, Von Richland Industrial		
Execution Date(s) May 19,2012	Dist. 20 Liu He Rd., Liu Yue,Hengguang, Longgang		
X Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Shenzhen State: Guangdong		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: P.R.China Zip: 518173		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
12/744,327 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Scihead Intellectual Property Law Group, LTD	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suit 1508,			
Huihua Commercial & Trade Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 80 Xian Lie Zhong Road	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>		
City: Guangzhou	8. Payment Information		
State:Guangdong Zip: 510070			
Phone Number: 86-20-37616473			
Fax Number: 86-20-37616451	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: email@scihead.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:			
Signature	June 8,2012 Date		
George D. Liu Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**REEL: 028348 FRAME: 0604** 

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: US101049H-PCT					эн-РСТ		
Whereas, the Ass	signor, cor	nprising the following	named inven	tors:			
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Ricaero (	Ricaero (Asia) Co Ltd					
made an invention entitled: Backpack with an Intelligent Automatic Adjusting Inflation Aircushion and a Pneumatic Shock Absorber System							
for which an appl		Letters Patent of the	United States	3:			
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on 08/23/2010 as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/744,327							
ASSIGNEES (Full Names, Add and Countries)	dresses	Ricky Hon Hung Lam  4/F Block 3, Von Richland Industrial Dist. 20 Liu He Rd., Liu Yue, Hengguang, Longgang, Shenzhen, China.					
are desirous of a obtained therefore		e entire right, title and	l interest in a	nd to said invention and the l	_etters Patent to be		
Dollar (\$1.00), and Assignor, intending assigns, the full of said invention, in based thereon, a	nd for othe ng to be le and exclus icluding all and all Lett	r good and valuable c egally bound, hereby s ive right, title and inte divisions, continuation	onsideration ells, assigns rest in and to ns, and conti eissues, to b	ssignees to Assignor of a sun, the receipt of which is herebe and transfers to Assignees, to said invention, all application nuations-in-part thereof, all rie obtained therefor, including	by acknowledged, their successors and ns for Letters Patent for ghts to claim priority		
		arrants that no assign d conflict with this Ass		greement or encumbrance h	as been or will be made		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignees or their successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignees, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
SIGNATURE	is a section of the literature of the section of th	or Printed Name	Ka	ignature) W	19 May 2012		
	* Witness	to Assignor	* Witness to	Assignor			

PATENT REEL: 028348 FRAME: 0605